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RATES, RULES AND CHARGES 
  
 Title Page and Pages 1 to 21-30, inclusive of this tariff are effective 

as of the date shown.  Original and revised pages as named below and 
Supplement No. 4 contains all changes from the original tariff that are 
in effect on the date hereof. 
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 45) 
  
Issued:  July 30, 2003 Effective: August 14, 2003   
 

One SBC Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202 

7.  Special Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
    7.11  High Capacity Service 
 
         7.11.5 Rates and Charges General Description (Cont'd) 
   
  7.11.5.2  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)      
 
 Monthly 
   USOC Rate 
 
 (C) Optional Features and Functions 
 
  (1) Multiplexing, per arrangement  
 
    DS4 to DS1             MXA++  ICB 
 
    DS3 to DS1           MQ3  $425.00 
 
    DS2 to DS1            MXD++  ICB 
 
    DS1C to DS1              MXH++  ICB 
 
    DS1 to Voice/Digital*            MQ1/MQ1++  $170.00 
 
    DS1 to DS0           QMU/QMUA1  $170.00  
 
    DS0 to Subrates 
 
    -Up to 20 2.4 kbps services        QSU24  $175.00 
    -Up to 10 4.8 kbps services       QSU48  $175.84 
    -Up to  5 9.6 kbps services        QSU96  $124.84 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* A channel of this DS1 to a multiplexing Hub can be used for Digital Data 

Service or Digital Data Over Voice. 
 
 
 
ICB rates and charges are filed in 7.12 following. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 45) 
  
Issued: July 30, 2003 Effective: August 14, 2003     
 

One SBC Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202 

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)     
 
 7.11 High Capacity Service      
 
  7.11.5 Rates and Charges General Description (Cont'd)  
 
 7.11.5.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)    
                                      Monthly    Nonrecurring 
                     USOC   Rate Rate 
 
  (C) Optional Features and Functions (Cont’d) 
             
        (2) Multiplexer Cross-Connect    1L5TC  $10.00    $80.00  
     - per cross-connect, per 
       central office   
 

   (3) Transfer Arrangement (dial-up*) 
               - per four port arrangement 

               including control channel 
               termination**          USV     ICB  
 
 (D)  DS1/DS3 Rollover       
                                                                   Nonrecurring 
     USOC            Charge 
 
 
 -per DS1 Channel Termination   NRBR1/NRBRH          $300.00     
 
  -per DS3 Channel Termination        NRBR3  825.00      
 
        (E) Collocation Transport 
                                                           Nonrecurring 
                                         Monthly Rate            Charges 
                         USOC     Fixed     Per Mile   1st Ckt. Addl Ckt. 
 
              1.544 Mbps   (1H48S)  $51.50    $9.00 $300.00    $300.00     
 
                                                       Nonrecurring 
                                        Monthly Rate          Charges 
                            USOC     Fixed     Per Mile   1st Ckt.     Addl Ckt. 
 
             44.736 Mbps   (1H48S) $347.50    $40.00   $1,500.00    $1,500.00     
 
 * The Dial-Up option requires the customer to purchase the Controller 

Arrangement from 13.3.7 following. 
 ** An additional Channel Termination charge will apply whenever a spare channel 

is configured as a leg to the customer premises.  Additional channel mileage 
charges will also apply when the transfer arrangement is not located in the 
customer premises serving wire center 
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
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Cancels Original Page 22-16

ACCESS SERVICE

(T)

(D)

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.5 High Capacity Service
Monthly Nonrecurring

USOC Rates Charge
(A) Channel Termination

(Per Point of Termination)
- 1.544 Mbps TMECS $ 150.00 $ 300.00
- 3.152 Mbps TWT++ ICB ICB
- 6.312 Mbps TWT++ ICB ICB
-44.736 Mbps(Month-to-Month) Z3MAC/TMECS $2,274.00 $1,500.00
-44.736 Mbps(1 Year Plan) Z3MAC/Z31A+ $1,500.00 $1,000.00
-44.736 Mbps(3 Year Plan) Z3MAC/Z33A+ $ 985.00 $ 250.00
-44.736 Mbps(5 Year Plan) Z3MAC/Z35A+ $ 900.00 $ 0.00
-274.176 Mbps TWT++ ICB ICB

(B) Channel Mileage2

(1) Channel Mileage Facility
(Per Mile)
- 1.544 Mbps IL5XX/CMF $ 12.75
- 3.152 Mbps CMF ICB
- 6.312 Mbps CMF ICB
- 44.736 Mbps IL5XX/CMF $ 45.00
- 274.176 Mbps CMF ICB

(2) Channel Mileage Termination
(Per Termination)
- 1.544 Mbps IL5XX/CMF $ 62.50
- 3.152 Mbps CMT ICB
- 6.312 Mbps CMT ICB
- 44.736 Mbps IL5XX/CMF $ 375.00
- 274.176 Mbps CMT ICB

(C) Optional Features and Functions

(1) Multiplexing, per arrangement

DS4 to DS1 MXA++ ICB
DS3 to DS1 MQ3 $475.00
DS2 to DS1 MXD++ ICB
DS1C to DS1 MXH++ ICB
DS1 to Voice/Digital* MQ1/MQ1++ $275.00
DS1 to DS0 QMU/QMUA1 $275.00

Note 1: ICB rates and charges are filed in 7.12 following.
Note 2: When the customer orders High Capacity Service as described in 7.11 and

7.11.5.2, preceding, the Channel Mileage Facility must be ordered in
conjunction with an associated Channel Termination as described in 7.2.1(A),
preceding.

* A channel of this DS1 to a multiplexing Hub can be used for Digital Data Service or
Digital Data Over Voice.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 45)

Issued: July 30, 2003 Effective: August 14, 2003

One SBC Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 45) 
  
Issued: July 30, 2003 Effective: August 14, 2003  
 

One SBC Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202 

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d) 
 

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d) 
 

22.5.2.5 High Capacity Service (Cont’d) 
 Monthly Nonrecurring  
                                             USOC Rates Charge 

 (C) Optional Features  
and Functions (Cont’d) 
 
(1) Multiplexing 

per arrangement (Cont’d)  
 

DS0 to Subrates 
-Up to 20 2.4 kbps services QSU24 $175.00 
-Up to 10 4.8 kbps services QSU48 $175.84 
-Up to  5 9.6 kbps services QSU96 $124.84 

             
(2) Multiplexer Cross-Connect 1L5TC  $10.00 $80.00   
 - per cross-connect, per 
   central office   
 
(3) Transfer Arrangement  

(dial-up*) 
    - per four port  

arrangement including  
control channel 

   termination**           USV      ICB  
 

(D) DS1/DS3 Rollover                          
-per DS1 Channel Termination   NRBR1/NRBRH $300.00 
-per DS3 Channel Termination    NRBR3 825.00    
   

(E) Collocation Transport 
                                       

Monthly Rate  Nonrecurring Charges 
USOC Fixed Per Mile 1st Ckt. Addl Ckt. 

 
1.544 Mbps   (1H48S) $54.70 $9.00 $300.00 $300.00     

                                               
Monthly Rate  Nonrecurring Charges 

USOC Fixed Per Mile 1st Ckt. Addl Ckt. 
 

44.736 Mbps (1H48S) $375.00 $45.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00     
 * The Dial-Up option requires the customer to purchase the Controller Arrangement from 

13.3.7 following. 
 ** An additional Channel Termination charge will apply whenever a spare channel is 

configured as a leg to the customer premises.  Additional channel mileage charges will 
also apply when the transfer arrangement is not located in the customer premises 
serving wire center 
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